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Time: 12:06 am
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MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

11/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

10/31/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317  31,682.53  34,804.59 (3,122.06)$ $ $

Total OPERATING:  31,682.53  34,804.59 (3,122.06)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  4,203.26  7,737.61 (3,534.35)$ $ $

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  465.00  465.00  -   

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  4,668.26  8,202.61 (3,534.35)$ $ $

Total Assets:  36,350.79  43,007.20 (6,656.41)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  -    9.00 (9.00)$ $ $

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  20,861.79  20,861.79  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY:  20,861.79  20,861.79  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  15,489.00  22,136.41 (6,647.41)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  36,350.79  43,007.20 (6,656.41)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:06 am

12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

11/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

10/31/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459  48,492.98  48,373.56  119.42 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  48,492.98  48,373.56  119.42 $ $ $

Total Assets:  48,492.98  48,373.56  119.42 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  6,449.75  6,449.75  -   $ $ $

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement  20,076.41  20,076.41  -   

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting  16,064.00  16,064.00  -   

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Sidewalk  4,800.00  4,800.00  -   

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  1,102.82  983.40  119.42 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  48,492.98  48,373.56  119.42 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  48,492.98  48,373.56  119.42 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:06 am

12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317 $31,682.53 

$31,682.53 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459   48,492.98 

$48,492.98 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   4,203.26 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   465.00 

$4,668.26 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$84,843.77 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   6,449.75 

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement   20,076.41 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting   16,064.00 

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Sidewalk   4,800.00 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   1,102.82 

$48,492.98 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   20,861.79 

$20,861.79 Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   15,489.00 

$15,489.00 

$84,843.77 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 11/30/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$         24.00 $                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  85,080.00 $  85,104.00 $     85,080.00 

           100.00                     -   4005 Application Fees                    -                      -                     -              100.00                      -   

$               -   $                -   $       124.00 $               -   $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 TOTAL INCOME $     85,080.00 

TOTAL INCOME $       124.00 $                -   $               -   $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 $           0.00 $     85,080.00 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                   -                       -   5000 Management Fees             257.50            257.50         2,832.50         2,832.50            3,090.00 

(          24.62)              24.58 5110 Accounting Services             224.58            200.00         2,470.38         2,495.00            2,695.00 

(        353.63)              41.67 5160 Legal Expenses               41.67                    -             458.37            812.00               500.00 

$        523.75 $          66.25 ($      378.25)$       457.50 $    6,139.50 $    5,761.25 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       6,285.00 

ADMIN

             99.92 (           24.73)5400 Office Supplies               41.67              66.40           458.37            358.45               500.00 

               8.38                 6.33 5465 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                    -               69.63              61.25                 76.00 

(        114.88)                4.00 5470 Licenses/Fees                 4.00                    -               44.00            158.88                 48.00 

$          52.00 ($         14.40) ($          6.58)$         66.40 $       578.58 $       572.00 TOTAL ADMIN $          624.00 

INSURANCE

        6,784.98             676.99 5850 INS - Expense          2,912.50         2,235.51       32,037.50       25,252.52          34,950.00 

           833.63               89.33 5852 INS - Flood          1,388.17         1,298.84       15,269.87       14,436.24          16,658.00 

(          64.13)              29.17 5859 Insurance Appraisal               29.17                    -             320.87            385.00               350.00 

$     4,329.84 $        795.49 $    7,554.48 $    3,534.35 $  40,073.76 $  47,628.24 TOTAL INSURANCE $     51,958.00 

UTILITIES

           667.11               72.34 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             687.50            615.16         7,562.50         6,895.39            8,250.00 

(        199.14)              83.33 6045 Irrigation Water               83.33                    -             916.63         1,115.77            1,000.00 

$        770.83 $        155.67 $       467.97 $       615.16 $    8,011.16 $    8,479.13 TOTAL UTILITIES $       9,250.00 

MAINTENANCE

           434.37 (         433.33)6005 Building             166.67            600.00         1,833.37         1,399.00            2,000.00 

           137.50               12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                    -             137.50                    -                 150.00 

             77.00             122.00 6040 Exterminating             122.00                    -           1,342.00         1,265.00            1,464.00 

$        301.17 ($       298.83) $       648.87 $       600.00 $    2,664.00 $    3,312.87 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       3,614.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(        112.50)(           37.50)6100 Landscape             412.50            450.00         4,537.50         4,650.00            4,950.00 

           183.37               16.67 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.67                    -             183.37                    -                 200.00 

           183.37               41.67 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.67                    -             458.37            275.00               500.00 

(        190.63)(         857.33)6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               66.67            924.00           733.37            924.00               800.00 

           458.37               41.67 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                    -             458.37                    -                 500.00 

$        579.18 ($       794.82) $       521.98 $    1,374.00 $    5,849.00 $    6,370.98 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       6,950.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    8,808.47 ($         90.64)$     6,556.77 $  63,316.00 $  72,124.47 $    6,647.41 $     78,681.00 

$    8,932.47 $       6,399.00 ($         90.64)($    6,556.77)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  21,888.00 $  12,955.53 ($   6,647.41)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -           6,399.00         6,399.00            6,399.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $    6,399.00 $    6,399.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $       6,399.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $    6,399.00 $    6,399.00 $           0.00 $       6,399.00 

$               -   ($      6,399.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($   6,399.00) ($  6,399.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. Date : 12/10/2025 12:06 AM
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Time:  12:06 am

 12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Date:

11/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$         24.00 $                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  85,080.00 $  85,104.00 $  85,080.00 

           100.00                     -   4005-00-00 Application Fees                     -                        -                     -              100.00                    -   

$                -   $                -   $124.00 $                 -   $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 Total INCOME $  85,080.00 

$       124.00 $                -   $                -   $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  85,080.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                  -                       -   5000-00-00 Management Fees             257.50              257.50        2,832.50         2,832.50         3,090.00 

(         24.62)              24.58 5110-00-00 Accounting Services             224.58              200.00        2,470.38         2,495.00         2,695.00 

(       353.63)              41.67 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               41.67                      -             458.37            812.00            500.00 

$        523.75 $          66.25 ($378.25)$         457.50 $    6,139.50 $    5,761.25 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    6,285.00 

ADMIN

             99.92 (           24.73)5400-00-00 Office Supplies               41.67                66.40           458.37            358.45            500.00 

               8.38                 6.33 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                      -               69.63              61.25              76.00 

(       114.88)                4.00 5470-00-00 Licenses/Fees                 4.00                      -               44.00            158.88              48.00 

$          52.00 ($         14.40) ($6.58)$           66.40 $       578.58 $       572.00 Total ADMIN $       624.00 

INSURANCE

        6,784.98             676.99 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          2,912.50           2,235.51       32,037.50       25,252.52       34,950.00 

           833.63               89.33 5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,388.17           1,298.84       15,269.87       14,436.24       16,658.00 

(         64.13)              29.17 5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal               29.17                      -             320.87            385.00            350.00 

$     4,329.84 $        795.49 $7,554.48 $       3,534.35 $  40,073.76 $  47,628.24 Total INSURANCE $  51,958.00 

UTILITIES

           667.11               72.34 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             687.50              615.16        7,562.50         6,895.39         8,250.00 

(       199.14)              83.33 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water               83.33                      -             916.63         1,115.77         1,000.00 

$        770.83 $        155.67 $467.97 $         615.16 $    8,011.16 $    8,479.13 Total UTILITIES $    9,250.00 

MAINTENANCE

           434.37 (         433.33)6005-00-00 Building             166.67              600.00        1,833.37         1,399.00         2,000.00 

           137.50               12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                      -             137.50                    -              150.00 

             77.00             122.00 6040-00-00 Exterminating             122.00                      -          1,342.00         1,265.00         1,464.00 

$        301.17 ($       298.83) $648.87 $         600.00 $    2,664.00 $    3,312.87 Total MAINTENANCE $    3,614.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(       112.50)(           37.50)6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50              450.00        4,537.50         4,650.00         4,950.00 

           183.37               16.67 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.67                      -             183.37                    -              200.00 

           183.37               41.67 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.67                      -             458.37            275.00            500.00 

(       190.63)(         857.33)6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               66.67              924.00           733.37            924.00            800.00 

           458.37               41.67 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                      -             458.37                    -              500.00 

$        579.18 ($       794.82) $521.98 $       1,374.00 $    5,849.00 $    6,370.98 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    6,950.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -          6,399.00         6,399.00         6,399.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $    6,399.00 $    6,399.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $    6,399.00 

$    8,808.47 ($         90.64)$     6,556.77 $  69,715.00 $  78,523.47 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      6,647.41 $  85,080.00 

$    8,932.47 $           0.00 ($         90.64)($    6,556.77)Net Income: $  15,489.00 $    6,556.53 ($     6,647.41)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: October 31, 2025
Statement Ending: November 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 42753317

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
OPERATING ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX3317

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 11/01/25 - 11/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $35,179.59
11/03 CHECK  9108 -$375.00 $34,804.59
11/04 ACH DEBIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13927
-$9.00 $34,795.59

11/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13881

-$200.00 $34,595.59

11/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13765

-$257.50 $34,338.09

11/07 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251107 14043

-$66.40 $34,271.69

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$88.35 $34,183.34

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$90.02 $34,093.32

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$98.36 $33,994.96

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$105.86 $33,889.10

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$115.04 $33,774.06

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$117.53 $33,656.53

11/17 CHECK  9109 -$600.00 $33,056.53
11/24 CHECK  9110 -$75.00 $32,981.53
Ending Balance $32,981.53

Beginning Balance
$35,179.59 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$0.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$2,198.06 =

Ending Balance
$32,981.53

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHFMHLOPNKBLEHGPMOFK
ADHMPCPNLOLBPNDOOKOHEKEK
ADOKJEAFFFMGANAOEOBDGCHK
AGKOEAEAKMKAOKGOIKIIIKMK

1 M0656BLK112925063435 21 000000000 1121 004

1 0004548 0001-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 21  L  1121

1121 0004548 0001-0004 1121

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHPBPGK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHENKMPOK
ALEMNHFMHLOPOLJMMCCJJK
ADHMPCPNINIEIFIFFECOBK
ADOKIGCONBFLPJMMLFCIBK
DDLLLDLDDDLDDLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 2 of 4

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

11/03 9108 $375.00
11/17 9109 $600.00

11/24 9110 $75.00

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNKHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHFMHDOPOKBLEFCBPDFK
ADHMPCPNLOOLBJFDFJIBOCMK
ADOKLEIMMMBEDLGGOAPNNLHK
AGOGGAEMOAKEOCGOACIOMCEK

1 0004549 0002-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 21  L  1121

1121 0004549 0002-0004 1121



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 3317

11/03/2025 # 9108 $375.00

11/17/2025 # 9109 $600.00

11/24/2025 # 9110 $75.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHFMPLOPNJBLFBEDGLFK
ADHMPCPNKMGNNHMOEBOCKKMK
ADOKLEJOBFOLOAOMFAKEHMGK
AGKAIAEAKIACECOOEKOIMKEK

1 0004550 0003-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 21  L  1121

1121 0004550 0003-0004 1121



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHEMPDOPOKBLEHCIMHFK
ADHMHKPNLMMMHHPHMGFAHCEK
ADOKIENNEMNLFKDLALAIINGK
AGCIKIEEOEGCAKGGMCAOAKEK

1 0004551 0004-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 21  L  1121

1121 0004551 0004-0004 1121



Last Statement: October 31, 2025
Statement Ending: November 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54631459

1 of 3

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
RESERVE ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX1459

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 11/01/25 - 11/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
11/30 INTEREST CREDIT $119.42 $48,492.98
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $48,373.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $1,086.43 Interest Paid $119.42

Beginning Balance
$48,373.56 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$119.42 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$48,492.98

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$48,373.56

$48,492.98

3.05%

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEMNHFOFLOPMLBKECDGDMFK
ADHMPANPIMAEGNHNEOEGMKEK
ACPHGICLLOHIKFOPBLHEFGHK
AGGCKAEMCAMCGCGCAGMOACMK

1 M0656BLK112925063435 75 000000000 2475 003

1 0009616 0001-0003 M0656BLK112925063435 75  L  2475

2475 0009616 0001-0003 2475

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHPGPGK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHICHDHMK
ALEMNHFOFLOPMKLIKNOLJK
ADHMPANPINLIGFJOGEPKHK
ACPHEIJIDHFHCDOELILIBK
DDLLDDDDDDLDDDLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX1459
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 2 of 3

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNKHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEMNHFOFDOPPLBKEAHIABFK
ADHMPANPIMFOIJBAPNCAGCMK
ACPHEIKCCHKKJDIHLFJKOPHK
AGCKIAEAGMMGGKGCIOMIEKEK

1 0009617 0002-0003 M0656BLK112925063435 75  L  2475

2475 0009617 0002-0003 2475



Account Number: XXXXXX1459
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 3 of 3

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHEONLOPNLBKEAHPFDEK
ADHMHINPLPHENCJCOCIIJCEK
ACPHEILKIBEDMLLLLJENFBHK
AGKOIIMAKMEECKGGICEKEKMK

1 0009618 0003-0003 M0656BLK112925063435 75  L  2475

2475 0009618 0003-0003 2475
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